
Affiliation Member Position Email Phone Status

Aileen Chandler Chief Nursing Officer Aileen.Chandler@bannerhealth.com 530-252-2234 Voting

Sandy Dugger Chief Executive Officer Sandy.dugger@bannerhealth.com 530-252-2238 Voting

Christina Lewis Sr. RN Manager Christina.lewis@bannerhealth.com 530-252-2095 Voting

Virginia Baker Trauma & ER Coordinator virginia.baker@bannerhealth.com 530-252-2105 Voting

Lee Asnin Laboratory Senior Manager Lee.Asnin@bannerhealth.com 530-252-2194 Voting

Banner Health Clinic                                      

1345 Paul Bunyan Rd                           

Susanville, CA 96130 Jamie McMullen RN Senior Clinic Manager Jamie.McMullen@bannerhealth.com 530-252-2502 Voting

Michael Schaub Chief Executive officer mschaub@northeasternhealth.org 530-251-5000  Voting

Harmony Burns Charge Nurse Hburns@northeasternhealth.org 530-251-5000 Voting

Naomi Rea Medical Director NRea@northeasternhealth.org 530-251-5000  Voting

Steve Boline Acting Administrator sboline@senecahospital.org 530-258-2067 Voting

Karen Turner Chief Nursing Officer kturner@senecahospital.org (530) 258-2151 Voting

Kevin Kramer  Chief Executive officer K.Kramer@ModocMedicalCenter.org 530-233-5883 Voting

Edward Johnson JR Chief Nursing Officer E.Johnson@modocmedicalcenter.org 530-233-7031 Voting

Mike Williams Strategic Planning Officer mike@sierramed.org 209-725-7011 Voting

Trenton Murrieta Ground Base Manager trent.murrieta@sierramed.org 209-725-7011 Voting

Dr. Shereef Aref Chief Executive Officer shereef.aref@cdcr.ca.gov 530-257-2181 X4101 Voting

Tracy Stocks Nurse Instructor tracy.stocks@cdcr.ca.gov 530-257-2181 X4842 Voting

Jane Low Chief Nurse Executive Jane.Low@cdcr.ca.gov 530-257-2181 X4153 Voting

Todd Murray Chief Executive Officer todd.murray@cdcr.ca.gov 530-251-5100 X5492 Voting

Shannon Martin Chief Nurse Executive Shannon.Martin@cdcr.ca.gov 530-251-5020 Voting

Helen May Nurse hmay@co.lassen.ca.us 530-251-8183 Voting

Deborah Perkins Nurse dperkins@co.lassen.ca.us 530-251-8183 Voting

Cynthia Raschein Director of Public Health craschein@co.lassen.ca.us 530-251-8183 Voting

Melissa Swartz Director of Nursing Melissa.Swartz@Lassennrc.com 530-257-5341 Voting

Antoine Goodie Administrator Antoine.Goodie@Lassennrc.com 530-257-5341 Voting

Lassen Community College Nursing Advisory Committee Members

Banner Lassen Medical Center               

1800 Spring Ridge Drive                  

Susanville, CA 96130

Northeastern Rural Health Clinic               

1850 Spring Ridge Drive                   

Susanville, CA 96130 

Seneca Healthcare District                                       

130 Brentwood Drive                             

Chester, CA 96130

Sierra Medical Services Alliance                          

1325 Airmotive Way, Suite 290

California Correctional Center                  

P.O. Box 790                                            

Susanville, CA 96127

High Desert State Prison                             

475-750 Rice Canyon Road             

Lassen County Public Health                      

1445 Paul Bunyan Road                   

Susanville, CA 96130

Modoc Medical Center                                 

228 W McDowell Ave                             

Alturas, CA 96101

Lassen Nursing and Rehabilitation 

Center 2005 River Street                              
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Director of Health and Wellness dhw@eaglelakealf.com 530-250-3677 Voting

Executive Director executivedirector@eaglelakealf.com 530-250-3677 Voting

Shannon Gerig Chief Operation Officer Sgerig@MTNVALLEYHC.ORG 530.294.5241 Voting

Susan Knoch Director of Nursing sknoch@mtnvalleyhc.org 530.294.5241 x 3027 Voting

Terri Hiser-Haynes Supervisor of Business Services & Oper thaynes@ncen.org 530-257-5057 Voting

Tracy Holt Executive Director tholt@ncen.org 530-257-5057 Voting

VA Diamond View Outpatient Clinic      

110 Bella Way                                     

Susanville, CA 96130 Tammy Fletcher Charge Nurse Tammy.Fletcher@va.gov 520-251-4500 Voting
Lassen Indian Health Center              795 

Joaquin Street                      Susanville CA 

96130          Lona Marioneaux-IbanitoruDirector Libantoru@lihc.org 530-257-2542 Voting

Health Workforce Initiative, Far North 

Region                                                   2480 

Notre Dame Blvd                                 

Chico, CA 95928 Trudy Old Regional Director OldTr@Butte.edu 530-879-9-49 Voting 

Christi Myers Dir of Vocational Nursing /Hlth Occup. cmyers@lassencollege.edu 530-257-6181 X8994 Non-Voting

Celeste Wiser Vocational Nursing Instructor cwiser@lassencollege.edu 530-257-6181 X8994 Non-Voting

Heidi Gray Vocational Nursing Instructor hgray@lassencollege.edu 530-257-6181 X8994 Non-Voting

Dr. Trevor Albertson Interim Superintendent / President talbertson@lassencollege.edu 530-257-6181 X8956 Non-Voting

Chad Lewis CTE Division Chair clewis@lassencollege.edu 530-251-8812 Non-Voting

Roxanna Haynes Interim Dean of Instruction rhaynes@lassencollege.edu 530-257-6181 Non-Voting

Fran Oberg Executive Assistant foberg@lassencollege.edu 530-251-8891 Non-Voting

Jessica Lynn Gillespie Health Occup Instructor (Phlebotomy) jgillespie@lassencollege.edu 530-257-6181 X8994 Non-Voting

Elisabeth Braccialini Health Occup Instructor (CNA) ebraccialini@lassencollege.edu 530-257-6181 X8995 Non-Voting

Amy Fiddament Health Occup Instructor (CMA) afiddament@lassencollege.edu 530-257-6181 X8996 Non-Voting

Matthew Falkowski Emerg Medical Srvcs Instructor mfalkowski@lassencollege.edu 530-257-6181 X8994 Non-Voting

Sue Kelley Instructional Services Tech skelley@lassencollege.edu 530-251-8840 Non-Voting

Alison Somerville Counselor asomerville@lassencollege.edu 530-251-8847 Non-Voting

Lassen Community College                        

478-200 Hwy 139                                      

Susanville, CA 96130

Eagle Lake Village                                        

2001 Paul Bunyan Road                 

Alliance for Workforce Development   

1616 Chestnut St

Susanville, CA 96130 

Mountain Valleys Health Centers            

PO Box 277
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